CPD Points: 2

Virtual Briefing Session about Bar Council Motions for the 79th Annual General Meeting of the Malaysian Bar

26 Feb 2025 (Wednesday) 2:00 pm to 5:30 pm

Platform: Zoom

Register online here

We refer to **Circular No 049/2025** dated 13 Feb 2025, giving notice of the 79th Annual General Meeting of the Malaysian Bar ("AGM"), to be held on 15 Mar 2025 (Saturday).

The Bar Council will be tabling several motions at the upcoming AGM. In connection with this, we have already issued Frequently-Asked-Questions ("FAQs") about Legal Research Products and increasing the Prescribed Fee.

In this regard, we are organising a briefing session to inform Members about all the Bar Council motions that we intend to table at the AGM. We encourage all Members to attend this briefing session.

Should you have any questions regarding the Virtual Briefing Session, please contact:

- Najwa Syazwani Aqilah bt Abd Hamid Executive Officer
 (03 2050 2102; najwa@malaysianbar.org.my) or
- Nursyaizan bt Jasni Senior Officer (03 2050 2119; nursyaizan@malaysianbar.org.my).

We look forward to your participation at the Virtual Briefing Session and AGM.

Programme	
2:00 pm	Registration
2:30 pm	Session 1: Motion on Legal Research Products Harleen Kaur, Chairperson, Bar Council Tender Review Committee
3:00 pm	Session 2: Motion on MyBar Games Fund Levy R Jayabalan, Treasurer, Malaysian Bar
3:30 pm	Session 3: Motion on Prescribed Fee Sathish Mavath Ramachandran, Member, Advocates and Solicitors Disciplinary Board
4:00 pm	Session 4: Motion on Reducing the Building Fund Levy from RM250 to RM100 R Jayabalan, Treasurer, Malaysian Bar
4:30 pm	Question-and-Answer Session, moderated by Anand Raj, Vice-President, Malaysian Bar
5:30 pm	End

- Admission is free but advance registration is required. The access link to the Virtual Briefing Session will be provided closer to the date.
- Places will be allocated on a first come, first served basis. The registration for this event will close on 25 Feb 2025 (Tuesday), at 12:00 pm.
- The organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone the event, should circumstances arise that make such action necessary.

Privacy Policy

The personal information that you provide to the Bar Council, whether now or in the future, may be used, recorded, stored, disclosed or otherwise processed by or on behalf of the Bar Council for the purposes of facilitation and organisation of this event, research and audit, maintenance of a participant database for the promotion of this event, and such ancillary services as may be relevant.